Resistance Elements
up to 250 mm
Series PTN
Special features
• suitable for mounting in clo-
sed applications
• easy mounting by bonding
or clamping

Subject to changes
Printed in Germany
Type designations PTN PTN PTN PTN PTN PTN PTN
025 050 075 100 150 200 250
Electrical Data
Defined electrical range 25 50 75 100 150 200 250 mm
Electrical range 27 52 77 102 152 205 255 ±0,1 mm
Total resistance 2.5 5 5 5 10 10 10 kΩ
Resistance tolerance 20 ±%
Independent linearity 0.25 0.25 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 ±%
Repeatability 0.01 mm
Recommended operating
wiper current < 1 µA
Max. wiper current in
case of malfunction 10 mA
Max. permissible
applied voltage 42 V
Temperature coefficient
of the output-to-applied
voltage ratio typ. 5 ppm/K
Insulation resistance
(500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Dielectric strength < 100 µA
(500 VAC, 50 Hz)
Mechanical Data
Mechanical range
(Dimension B) 34,5 59,5 84,5 109,5 159,5 212,5 262,5 mm
Total length
(Dimension A) 45 70 85 120 170 223 273 ±0.3 mm
Environmental Data
Temperature range -40 ... +100 °C
Operating humidity range 0...95 (no condensation) % R.H.
Life 50 x 106 typ. cycles
Order designations
Type Art.-No.
PTN 025 002187
PTN 050 002188
PTN 075 002189
PTN 100 002190
PTN 150 002191
PTN 200 002192
PTN 250 002193
Wiper S-115 002161
or